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INSTRUCTION MANUAL

FIREPIT WITH SIDE TABLES
MODEL NUMBER: COB10504
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Thank you for purchasing your new
Firepit with Side Tables

DO NOT RETURN THIS ITEM TO THE STORE

Should you encounter problems after following all the steps herein contained please contact our Customer Support:
Call 1-866-231-8893 or email: info@ctm-inter.com. Kindly provide the model #, place and date of purchase and a short
description of the problem.

A IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY A
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WARNING

FOR YOUR SAFETY

For Outdoor Use Only

(outside any enclosure)

Installer: Leave these instructions with the
consumer.
Consumer: Keep these instructions for

future reference.

WARNING

FOR YOUR SAFETY

1) Improper installation, adjustment, alteration,
service or maintenance can cause injury or
property damage.

2) Read the installation, operation, and
maintenance instructions thoroughly before
installing or servicing this equipment.

3) Failure to follow these instructions could
result in fire or explosion, which could cause
property damage, personal injury or death.

LIMITED WARRANTY
This product has a 1year Limited Warranty. This warranty is limited to the replacement of defective parts only. Labor
charges and/or damage incurred during installation, repair, replacement as well as incidental and consequential
damages connected with the above are excluded. Any damage to this product as a result of neglect, misuse, accident,
improper installation or use other than the purpose
SHALL VOID THIS WARRANTY.
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WARNING

FOR YOUR SAFETY

This appliance is for outdoor use only.

DO NOT use this outdoor fire pit in a building,
garage, boats recreational vehicles, or any other
enclosed area.

This outdoor fire pit is not to be operated by
children.

Always use in accordance with all applicable local,
state and national codes. Contact your local fire
department for details on outdoor wood burning
Fire Pit.

When using this outdoor fire pit, exercise the same
precautions you would do with any open fire.

The use of alcohol, prescription or non-prescription
drugs may impair the consumer’s ability to
properly assemble or safely operate this outdoor
fire pit.

DO NOT use this outdoor fire pit without reading
the entire “Owner’'s Manual” first.

This outdoor fire pit is for use with dry, seasoned
hardwood. It will burn hotter, more completely and
create less smoke. DO NOT burn charcoal briquets
, lump charcoal, manufactured logs, driftwood,
trash, leaves, paper, cardboard, painted or stained
or pressure treated wood. Avoid using soft wood
such as pine or cedar that can throw sparks.

DO NOT use this outdoor fire pit until it is
completely assembled. DO NOT alter this fire pit in
any manner.

DO NOT use gasoline or other flammable vapors or
liguids in the vicinity of this or any other appliance.
DO NOT use this outdoor Fire pit near
automobiles, trucks, vans, recreational vehicles,
electrical cords or any other combustible objects.
Always use this outdoor fire pit on a hard, level,
non-combustible surface.

The appliance must be inspected before each use.
Always empty the fire pit before use. Leave a thin
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layer of ash (1/2" thick) to protect the bottom of the
fire bowl.

The safeguard spark screen must be used while
burning.

DO NOT use in windy conditions.

DO NOT wear flammable or loose clothing when
this outdoor fire pit.

DO NOT use gasoline, kerosene, diesel fuel, lighter
fluid or alcohol to light or relight fires.

Children and adults should be alerted the hazards
of high surface temperatures and keep a safe
distance to avoid burns or clothing.

DO NOT touch any part of the appliance until it is
completely cooled down. Never touch the ashes to
see if they are hot.

Use long, sturdy fire pit tools to add or move logs,
including to take away the safeguard spark screen
and replace it.

Never leave a lit fire pit unattended.

Children should be carefully supervised where
they are anywhere near the Fire pit.

Clothing or other flammable materials should NOT
be hung from the appliance, or place on or near
the appliance.

DO NOT attempt to move or store this outdoor fire
pit until the appliance is completely cooled down.
DO NOT move ashes until they are completely and
fully extinguished.

DO NOT add additional firewood until the fire
burns down.

Burning must be inside the metal bowl.

DO NOT put any hot part of the fire pit onto
combustible surfaces such as grass, wooden deck
or furniture.

All above must be exactly followed.
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Carefully check all packaging materials before discarding. DO NOT assemble if there are missing
pieces.
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Assembly Instructions (Fire Pit)
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Lay the base of the firepit right side up.

Using 4 long screws and nuts (B) for each side, connect the front and rear panels to the base.
Using 4 long screws and nuts (B) for each side, connect the two side panels to the front and
rear panels.

Flip the top heat baffle upside down and connect the top piece using 4 short screws (A).
Connect the assembled top heat baffle to the assembled bottom half using the 4 remaining
short screws (A).

Your assembled fire pit should look like the example in figure 6.

Connect the door handles to the front panel doors.

Perfect! Your firepit is now fully assembled, enjoy!



Assembly Instructions (Side Tables)
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First assemble the lower section of the side storage units. It is easier to first lightly turn the screws
just to hold the unit together, go back after to tighten all in place. Lay the flat sheet with the U
channel edges up-side-down on a section of the packing

1. Assemble the ends with the opening on either end — use screw with flat washers

2. Attach the sides to the end pieces using screws with flat washer (4 for each side piece)

3. When that is completed flip the unit over, there will be a small decorative overhand on one

side — this goes to the outside away from the main fireplace.

Install the upper storage unit to the lower storage unit.

Lay the flat sheet with the turned edge up and offset on the lower unit.

Install the upper sides without the cut out to the long side of the flat sheet using the shorter

screws (4 short screws). Once the sides are installed lay the sheet in place on top of the lower

storage unit before the ends are attached.

7. Install the 2 end pieces and at the same time attach to the lower unit with the longer screws.
(4 long screws)

8. After the end pieces are assembled then use long screws to screw the sides and the ends
together (8 long screws)

9. Once the two bottom half pieces are connected the table should look like the illustration in
figure 9.

10. Cover with the decorative top - this is not waterproof so do not store items that are prone to
rust or mold in this compartment.

1. The completely assembled side table should look like the illustration in figure 11.

12. Place the side tables on either side of the firepit like the illustration in figure 12.

QNG

The bottom compartments are intended for storing kindling. You may also to store gloves, a
knife or hatchet in this compartment for quick access but please first treat this product with
an anti rusting product. YOU MAY ONLY STORE ACCESSORIES IN THE SIDE TABLES' BOTTOM
COMPARTMENTS, ONLY STORE KINDLING IN THE BOTTOM COMPARTMENT OF THE FIREPIT.
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Operating Instructions

WARNING

FOR YOUR SAFETY

Before using this outdoor fire pit, make sure you
have read, understood and are following all
information provided on page 1 of this manual.
Failure to follow those instructions can cause
death, serious injury or property damage.

Lighting:

1. Make sure there is only a small amount of ash
(1/2" thick) at the bottom of the metal bowl.

2. Place a layer of dry kindling or a natural firestarter
onto the center of the log rack.

3. Place above that layer the dry seasoned
hardwood

that is cut to lengths no more than 12".

4. Use a match to light kindling or firestarter.

5. Replace the safeguard spark screen when the
kindling or firestarter is lit.

Maintenance Instructions

Tending the Fire:

You may need to shift and/or add logs for an ideal

experience.

Reminders:
Always wear protective gloves
Wait until glowing woodhas developed before
adding any additional wood.

DO NOT add gasoline, kerosene, diesel fuel,
lighter fluid or alcohol to relight or enhance an
existing fire.

1. Use a long handled fire pit tool to carefully take
away the spark screen.

2. Use the long handled fire pit tool to shift the logs
to

allow additional airflow.

3. If additional wood is required, place wood on top
of

the burning log. Be careful not to shift ashes.

4. Replace the safeguard spark screen.

Extinguishing

1. Allow fire to burn itself out.

2. DO NOT use water to extinguish as this is
dangerous and can cause damage to this outdoor
fire pit.

Inspecting:

This outdoor fire pit should be inspected on a
regular

basis to ensure product safety and longer product
life.

Check all parts to make sure they are secure.

Cleaning:

This outdoor fire pit should be cleaned on a regular
basis to promote safer experiences and longer
product life.

Note: After repeated use, discoloration of the finish
may occur.

Reminders:

DO NOT attempt to clean this outdoor fire pit
until the fire is COMPLETELY out.

« DO NOT use oven cleaner or abrasive cleaners
as they will damage this product.

« DO NOT clean any part of this outdoor fire pit
in a self-cleaning oven as it may damage the
finish.

« DO NOT use a vacuum cleaner.

1. Wipe exterior surfaces of the metal parts with a
mild dishwashing detergent or baking soda.

2. For stubborn surfaces on the metal parts, use a
citrus based degreaser and a nylon scrubbing
brush.

3. Rinse clean the metal with water.

4. Use a soft dry brush to wipe away the dust from
the fire pit bodly.

Storage:
Wait for the fire pit to cool before covering with
the protective cover.

DO NOT move or store this outdoor fire pit untill
he fire is COMPLETELY OUT.

1. Once the fire is out, logs are cold and outdoor fire
pit is cool to the touch, remove ashes and properly
dispose.

2. Store assembled in a location away from children
and pets.

Note: If you do not use a cover, store this outdoor
fire pit in a dry location free from rain.
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ww.dekoliving.com

Customer Support: Call 1-866-231-8893 or email: info@ctm-inter.com
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MANUEL D'INSTRUCTION

FOYER AVEC TABLES D’APPOINT
N° D’ARTICLE: COB10504

(G

Merci d’avoir acheté votre nouveau
Foyer avec tables d'appoint

NE RETOURNER PAS CE PRODUIT AU MAGASIN

Si vous rencontrez des problémes apres avoir suivi toutes les étapes décrites dans le présent document, veuillez
contacter notre service d'assistance a la clientéle : Appelez le 1-866-231-8893 ou envoyez un courriel a
I'adresse suivante : info@ctm-inter.com. Veuillez indiquer le numéro d'article, le lieu et la date d’achat, ainsi qu'une
breve description du probleme.

A IMPORTANT, A CONSERVER POUR TOUTE REFERENCE FUTURE A
LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT

10/2023



AVERTISSEMENT

POUR VOTRE SECURITE

POUR LEXTERIEUR UNIQUEMENT

(en dehors de toute enceinte)

Installateur : Laissez ces instructions au
consommateur.

Le consommateur : Conservez ces
instructions pour référence ultérieure.

AVERTISSEMENT

POUR VOTRE SECURITE

1) Une installation, un réglage, une modification, un
entretien ou une maintenance incorrects peuvent
entrainer des blessures ou des dommages matériels.
2) Lisez attentivement les instructions d'installation,
d’'utilisation et d'entretien avant d'installer ou
d’'entretenir cet appareil.

3) Le non-respect de ces instructions peut provoquer
un incendie ou une explosion, ce qui peut entrainer
des dommages matériels, des blessures ou la mort.

GARANTIE LIMITEE
Ce produit bénéficie d'une garantie limitée d'un an. Cette garantie se limite au remplacement des piéces défectueuses.
Les frais de main-d’'ceuvre et/ou les dommages encourus lors de I'installation, de la réparation, du remplacement ainsi
gue les dommages accessoires et indirects liés a ce qui précéde sont exclus. Tout dommage causé a ce produit a la
suite d'une négligence, d'une mauvaise utilisation, d'un accident, d'une installation incorrecte ou d'une utilisation non
conforme a I'usage prévu annule la présente garantie. ANNULERA CETTE GARANTIE.

AVERTISSEMENT

POUR VOTRE SECURITE
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Cet appareil est destiné a étre utilisé a I'extérieur
uniguement.

NE PAS utiliser ce foyer extérieur dans un batiment, un
garage, un bateau, un véhicule de loisir ou tout autre
endroit fermé.

Ce foyer d'extérieur ne doit pas étre utilisé par des
enfants.

Utilisez toujours lI'appareil conformément a tous les
codes locaux, régionaux et nationaux en vigueur.
Contactez votre service local de lutte contre les incendies
pour plus de détails sur les foyers d'extérieur a bois.
Lorsque vous utilisez ce foyer d'extérieur, prenez les
mémes précautions que pour tout feu ouvert.

La consommation d'alcool, de médicaments sur
ordonnance ou en vente libre peut nuire a la capacité
du consommateur a assembler correctement ce foyer
d'extérieur ou a 'utiliser en toute sécurité.

N’UTILISEZ PAS ce foyer d'extérieur sans avoir lu au
préalable I'intégralité du “Manuel du propriétaire”.

Ce foyer d'extérieur est congu pour étre utilisé avec du
bois dur sec et sec. Il brllera plus chaudement, plus
completement et produira moins de fumée. NE PAS
braler de briquettes de charbon de bois, de charbon de
bois en morceaux, de blches manufacturées, de bois
flotté, de déchets, de feuilles, de papier, de carton, de
bois peint ou teinté ou de bois traité sous pression. Evitez
d'utiliser du bois tendre, comme le pin ou le cédre, qui
peut produire des étincelles.

N'utilisez PAS ce foyer d'extérieur tant qu'il n'est pas
complétement assemblé. NE PAS modifier ce foyer de
guelque maniére que ce soit.

NE PAS utiliser d'essence ou d'autres vapeurs ou
liguides inflammables a proximité de cet appareil ou de
tout autre appareil.

NE PAS utiliser ce foyer extérieur a proximité
d'automobiles, de camions, de fourgonnettes, de
véhicules de loisirs, de cordons électriques ou de tout
autre objet combustible.

Utilisez toujours ce foyer d'extérieur sur une surface dure,
plane et non combustible.

'appareil doit étre inspecté avant chaque utilisation.
Videz toujours le foyer avant de |'utiliser. Laissez une fine
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couche de cendres (1/2" d'épaisseur) pour protéger le
fond du foyer.

Le pare-étincelles doit étre utilisé pendant la
combustion.

NE PAS utiliser dans des conditions venteuses.

NE PAS porter de vétements inflammables ou amples
lors de I'utilisation de ce foyer extérieur.

N’UTILISEZ PAS d'essence, de kéroséne, de carburant
diesel, d'essence a briquet ou d'alcool pour allumer ou
rallumer un feu.

Les enfants et les adultes doivent étre avertis des risques
liés aux températures de surface élevées et se tenir a une
distance sdre pour éviter les brdlures ou les blessures
aux vétements.

NE TOUCHEZ AUCUNE partie de l'appareil tant qu'il
n'est pas complétement refroidi. Ne touchez jamais les
cendres pour voir si elles sont chaudes.

Utilisez des outils longs et robustes pour ajouter ou
déplacer des bldches, y compris pour retirer le pare-
étincelles et le remettre en place.

Ne laissez jamais un foyer allumé sans surveillance.

Les enfants doivent étre surveillés de pres lorsqu'ils se
trouvent a proximité du foyer.

Les vétements ou autres matériaux inflammables ne
doivent PAS étre suspendus a l'appareil, ni placés sur ou
a proximité de I'appareil.

N’essayez PAS de déplacer ou de ranger ce foyer
extérieur tant que I'appareil n'est pas completement
refroidi.

NE déplacez PAS les cendres avant qu'elles ne soient
complétement éteintes.

N’ajoutez PAS de bois de chauffage supplémentaire
tant que le feu n'est pas éteint.

Le feu doit braler a l'intérieur de la cuvette métallique.
NE PAS mettre la partie chaude du foyer sur des surfaces
combustibles telles que I'herbe, les terrasses en bois ou
les meubles.

Toutes les instructions ci-dessus doivent étre suivies a la
lettre.



Liste des piéces
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Vérifier soigneusement tous les matériaux d'emballage avant de les jeter. Ne pas assembler s'il
manque des piéces.
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Instructions d’assemblage (Foyer)
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1. Placez la base du foyer a I'endroit.

2. Enutilisant 4 longues vis et écrous (B) pour chaque coté, reliez les panneaux avant et arriere a
la base.

3. Enutilisant 4 longues vis et écrous (B) pour chaque cboté, connectez les deux panneaux
latéraux aux panneaux avant et arriére.

4. Retourner le déflecteur supérieur et connecter la partie supérieure a l'aide de 4 vis courtes (A).

5. Reliez le déflecteur de chaleur supérieur assemblé a la moitié inférieure assemblée a l'aide des

4 vis courtes restantes (A).

Votre foyer assemblé doit ressembler a 'exemple de la figure 6.

Connectez les poignées de porte aux portes du panneau avant.

C'est parfait ! Votre foyer est maintenant entierement assemblé, profitez-en !

©o~No



Instructions d’assemblage (Tables)
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Commencez par assembler |la partie inférieure des unités de rangement latérales. Il est plus facile
de tourner légérement les vis pour maintenir I'unité ensemble, puis de les resserrer. Posez la
feuille plate avec les bords du canal en U a I'envers sur une section de I'emballage.

1.

2.

QNG
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Assembler les extrémités avec I'ouverture a chagque bout - utiliser des vis avec des rondelles
plates.

Fixer les cotés aux pieces d'extrémité a I'aide de vis et de rondelles plates (4 pour chaque piece
latérale).

Une fois cette opération terminée, retournez 'appareil, il y aura une petite ouverture décorative
d'un coté - elle est orientée vers l'extérieur, a I'écart de la cheminée principale.

Installez 'unité de stockage supérieure sur lI'unité de stockage inférieure.

Posez la feuille plate avec le bord retourné vers le haut et décalé sur lI'unité inférieure.

Installez les cotés supérieurs sans la découpe sur le coté long de la feuille plate a I'aide des

vis les plus courtes (4 vis courtes). Une fois les cotés installés, poser la feuille sur le dessus de
l'unité de stockage inférieure avant de fixer les extrémités.

Installer les deux pieces d'extrémité et les fixer simultanément a l'unité inférieure a 'aide des
vis les plus longues. (4 vis longu

Une fois les extrémités assemblées, utiliser de longues vis pour visser les cotés et les extrémités
ensemble (8 longues vis).

Une fois les deux demi-piéces inférieures connectées, la table doit ressembler a l'illustration de
la figure 9.

Couvrir avec la partie supérieure décorative - celle-ci n'est pas étanche, ne pas ranger dans ce
compartiment des objets susceptibles de rouiller ou de moisir.

La table d’'appoint entierement assemblée doit ressembler a l'illustration de la figure 11.

Placez les tables d’'appoint de part et d'autre du foyer commme sur l'illustration de la figure 12.

Les compartiments inférieurs sont destinés au stockage du bois d'allumage. Vous pouvez
également y ranger des gants, un couteau ou une hachette pour un acces rapide, mais
veuillez d'abord traiter ce produit avec un produit antirouille. VOUS NE POUVEZ RANGER LES
ACCESSOIRES QUE DANS LES COMPARTIMENTS INFERIEURS DES TABLES D'APPOINT ET LE
BOIS D'ALLUMAGE QUE DANS LE COMPARTIMENT INFERIEUR DU FOYER.
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Mode d’emploi

AVERTISSEMENT

POUR VOTRE SECURITE

Avant d'utiliser ce foyer d'extérieur, assurez-vous
d’'avoir lu, compris et respecté toutes les
informations fournies a la page 1 de ce manuel.
Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entrainer
le déces, des blessures graves ou des dommages
matériels.

Eclairage:

1. Assurez-vous qu'il ne reste gu'une petite quantité de cendres
(1/2" d’épaisseur) au fond du bol métallique.

(1/2" d’épaisseur) au fond du bol métallique.

2. Placez une couche de bois d'allumage sec ou un allume-feu
naturel au centre du porte-blches.

au centre du porte-blches.

3. Placez au-dessus de cette couche le bois dur sec et asséché
coupé en longueurs ne dépassant pas 12".

4. Utilisez une allumette pour allumer le petit bois ou I'allume-
feu.

5. Replacez I'écran de protection contre les étincelles lorsque le

lorsque le bois d'allumage ou I'allume-feu est allumé.

Instructions d’entretien

Tendre la main au feu:

Il se peut que vous ayez besoin de déplacer et/ou

d’ajouter des billes pour une expérience idéale.

Rappels:

- Toujours porter des gants de protection
Attendez que le bois incandescent se
soit développé avant d'ajouter du bois
supplémentaire.

+  N'AJOUTEZ PAS D'ESSENCE, DE KEROSENE, DE
CARBURANT DIESEL, D'ESSENCE A BRIQUET
OU D'ALCOOL POUR RALLUMER OU RAVIVER
UN FEU EXISTANT.

1. Utilisez un outil a long manche pour retirer avec précaution le
pare-étincelles.

I'écran pare-étincelles.

2. Utilisez I'outil a long manche pour déplacer les blches afin de
permettre une meilleure circulation de I'air.

pour permettre une meilleure circulation de l'air.

3. Si du bois supplémentaire est nécessaire, placez-le sur la
blche allumée sur la blche allumée. Veillez a ne pas déplacer les

cendres.
4. Remettre en place I'écran de protection contre les étincelles.

Eteindre

1. Laisser le feu s'éteindre de lui-méme.

2. N'utilisez PAS d'eau pour éteindre le feu.

dangereux et peut endommager ce foyer d'extérieur.
extérieur.

Inspection:

Ce foyer d'extérieur doit étre inspecté régulierement afin
d'assurer la sécurité et la longévité du produit.
régulierement pour garantir la sécurité et la longévité du
produit.

Vérifier toutes les piéces pour s'assurer qu'elles sont bien
fixées.

Nettoyage:

Ce foyer d'extérieur doit étre nettoyé régulierement pour
une

régulierement afin d'améliorer la sécurité et la durée de
vie du produit.

Note : Aprés une utilisation répétée, une décoloration de
la finition peut se produire.

Rappels:

 N'ESSAYEZ PAS de nettoyer ce foyer extérieur tant
que le feu n'est pas COMPLETEMENT éteint.

«  N'UTILISEZ PAS de nettoyant pour four ou de
nettoyant abrasif, car ils endommageraient ce
produit.

« NE PAS nettoyer les parties de ce foyer d'extérieur
dans un four autonettoyant, car cela pourrait
endommager la finition.

« N'utilisez PAS d'aspirateur pour nettoyer.

1. Essuyer les surfaces extérieures des pieces métalliques
avec un détergent a vaisselle doux ou du bicarbonate de
soude.

2. Pour les surfaces tenaces des pieces métalliques,
utilisez un dégraissant a base d'agrumes et une brosse a
récurer en nylon.

dégraissant a base d'agrumes et une brosse a récurer en
nylon.

3. Rincer le métal a I'eau.

4. Utilisez une brosse douce et seche pour enlever la
poussiére du corps du foyer.

Stockage :
Attendez que le foyer soit refroidi avant de le recouvrir
de la housse de protection.

NE PAS déplacer ou ranger ce foyer d’extérieur tant
que le feu n’est pas complétement éteint.

1. Une fois que le feu est éteint, que les blches sont
froides et que le foyer extérieur est froid au toucher,
retirez les cendres et éliminez-les correctement.

2. Conservez I'ensemble dans un endroit hors de portée
des enfants et des animaux domestiques.

Remarque : Si vous n'utilisez pas de couvercle, rangez ce
foyer d'extérieur dans un endroit sec et a I'abri de la pluie.
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Soutien a la Clientéle: Appeler 1-866-231-8893 ou par Courriel: info@ctm-inter.com
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